GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2022
NOVEMBER 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

H Estimated Actual To Date -

Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 5 Months 5 Months (Decrease)
FY 2022 November 2021 November 2021 July 21-Nov 21 July 21-Nov 21 Over Estimate
111,000 i $ 7,300 $ 8,776 i$ 44,800 $ 41,620 $ (3,180)
1,473,800 i 130,700 149,223 i 588,000 633,349 45,349

2,041,300 i 149,100 169,797 764,300 854,871 90,571
25,100 i 2,000 2,008 11,000 11,710 710

0 0 0 0 0 0

7,550 i 530 610 3,110 3,126 16
164,600 i 13,700 13,051 70,600 71,268 668

0 0 0 0 0 0

700 i 50 35 283 422 139

0 i 0 1 0 0 0

13,400 i 1,300 1,403 6,200 8,058 1,858

7,600 i 450 447 4,540 4,701 161
126,600 i 400 360 57,220 60,347 3,127
23,700 1,330 1,403 6,930 7,466 536
160,300 i 1,500 6,838 50,200 93,708 43,508
11,000 320 233 3,110 974 (2,136)
2,000 i 20 269 1,260 997 (263)
5,500 i 400 (712) 2,100 197 (1,903)
319,700 32,900 75,353 105,200 191,618 86,418

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 i 0 0 0 0 0

65,000 i 5,500 6,432 22,000 25,684 3,684

0 i 0 0 0 113 113

766 i 45 45 337 338 1
10,000 i 0 0 500 558 58

0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
4,569,616 | $ 347,545 $ 435572 1§ 1,741,690 $ 2,011,125 $ 269,435

$ 88,027 $ 269,435
125% 115%

Source:  wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
December 1, 2021

To Date -
Percent
Collected

93%
108%
112%
106%

0%
101%
101%

0%
149%

0%
130%
104%
105%
108%
187%

31%

79%

9%
182%

0%

0%
117%

0%
100%
112%

0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
NOVEMBER 2020 VS NOVEMBER 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)
H Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections i 5 Months 5 Months (Decrease)
November 2020 November 2021 July 20-Nov 20 July 21-Nov 21 Over Prior Period
8,784  $ 8,776 |$ 50,995 41,620 $ (9,375)
133,612 149,223} 591,636 633,349 41,713
149,830 169,797 i 923,822 854,871 (68,951)
1,524 2,008 i 9,144 11,710 2,566
0 0 i 0 0 0
528 610 i 3,348 3,126 (222)
12,576 13,051 i 72,433 71,268 (1,165)
0 0 i 0 0 0
42 35 i 305 422 117
1 1 6 0 (6)
1,434 1,403 i 6,635 8,058 1,423
376 447 4,670 4,701 31
482 360 i 58,381 60,347 1,966
1,337 1,403 i 6,990 7,466 476
2,145 6,838 ! 118,647 93,708 (24,939)
2,190 233 i 4,957 974 (3,983)
0 269 i 340 997 657
1,132 (712) i 7,152 197 (6,955)
21,020 75,353 i 54,210 191,618 137,408
0 0 i 0 0 0
0 0 i 0 0 0
5,472 6,432 i 22,100 25,684 3,584
10 0 ! 50 113 63
0 45 i 269 338 69
0 0 i 1,188 558 (630)
0 0 ! 0 0 0
342495  $ 435572 i $ 1,937,278 2,011,125 § 73,847
$ 93,077 73,847
27% 4%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-18%
7%
-7%
28%
0%
-7%
-2%
0%
38%
-100%
21%
1%
3%
7%
-21%
-80%
193%
-97%
253%
0%
0%
16%
126%
26%
-53%
0%



