## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2022 NOVEMBER 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Estimate Collection FY 202	s Collections	Collections	Estimated Collections 5 Months July 21-Nov 21	Collections	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Estimate	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 111,000	\$ 7,300	\$ 8,776	\$ 44,800	\$ 41,620	\$ (3,180)	93%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,473,800		149,223	588,000	633,349	45,349	108%
Personal Income Tax	2,041,300		169,797	764,300	854,871	90,571	112%
Liquor Profit Transfers	25,100		2,008	11,000	11,710	710	106%
Racing Fees	Ć	1	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	530	610	3,110	3,126	16	101%
Tobacco Products Tax	164,600	13,700	13,051	70,600	71,268	668	101%
Estate Tax	C	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	50	35	283	422	139	149%
Charter Tax	C	0	1	0	0	0	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,400	1,300	1,403	6,200	8,058	1,858	130%
Property Tax	7,600	450	447	4,540	4,701	161	104%
Insurance Tax	126,600	400	360	57,220	60,347	3,127	105%
Departmental Collections	23,700	1,330	1,403	6,930	7,466	536	108%
Corporation Net Income Tax	160,300	1,500	6,838	50,200	93,708	43,508	187%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	320	233	3,110	974	(2,136)	31%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	20	269	1,260	997	(263)	79%
Interest Income	5,500	400	(712)	2,100	197	(1,903)	9%
Severance Tax	319,700	32,900	75,353	105,200	191,618	86,418	182%
Telecommunications Tax	C	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	C	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	5,500	6,432	22,000	25,684	3,684	117%
Video Lottery Transfers	C	0	0	0	113	113	0%
Liquor License Renewal	766	45	45	337	338	1	100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	0	0	500	558	58	112%
Tax Amnesty		0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,569,616	\$ 347,545	\$ 435,572	\$ 1,741,690	\$ 2,011,125	\$ 269,435	

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate \$ 88,027 \$ 269,435 125% 115% Percent Collected

Source: wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
December 1, 2021

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES NOVEMBER 2020 VS NOVEMBER 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

GENERAL REVENUE FUND										
SOURCE	Ν	Actual Collections November 2020	No	Actual Collections ovember 2021		Actual Collections 5 Months July 20-Nov 20	Actual Collections 5 Months July 21-Nov 21	Ov	To Date - Increase (Decrease) er Prior Period	To Date - % Increase (Decrease) Over Prior Period
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	8,784	\$	8,776	\$	50,995	\$ 41,620	\$	(9,375)	-18%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		133,612		149,223		591,636	633,349		41,713	7%
Personal Income Tax		149,830		169,797		923,822	854,871		(68,951)	-7%
Liquor Profit Transfers		1,524		2,008		9,144	11,710		2,566	28%
Racing Fees		0		0		0	0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		528		610		3,348	3,126		(222)	-7%
Tobacco Products Tax		12,576		13,051		72,433	71,268		(1,165)	-2%
Estate Tax		0		0		0	0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		42		35		305	422		117	38%
Charter Tax		1		1		6	0		(6)	-100%
Property Transfer Tax		1,434		1,403		6,635	8,058		1,423	21%
Property Tax		376		447		4,670	4,701		31	1%
Insurance Tax		482		360		58,381	60,347		1,966	3%
Departmental Collections		1,337		1,403		6,990	7,466		476	7%
Corporation Net Income Tax		2,145		6,838		118,647	93,708		(24,939)	-21%
Miscellaneous Receipts		2,190		233		4,957	974		(3,983)	-80%
Miscellaneous Transfers		0		269		340	997		657	193%
Interest Income		1,132		(712)		7,152	197		(6,955)	-97%
Severance Tax		21,020		75,353		54,210	191,618		137,408	253%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0	0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0	0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		5,472		6,432		22,100	25,684		3,584	16%
Video Lottery Transfers		10		0		50	113		63	126%
Liquor License Renewal		0		45		269	338		69	26%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		0		0		1,188	558		(630)	-53%
Tax Amnesty		0		0	-	0	0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	342,495	\$	435,572	\$	1,937,278	\$ 2,011,125	\$	73,847	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	93,077			\$ 73,847			

27%

4%